PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kunihito SUGIMOTO	08/20/2008
Koki MATSUMOTO	08/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICHIA CORPORATION
Street Address:	491-100 Oka, Kaminaka-cho
City:	Anan, Tokushima
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	774-8601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29323187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mblack@giplaw.com
Correspondent Name: David L. Tarnoff

Address Line 1: 1233 20th Street, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NC-US085171

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. Tarnoff_32383

Total Attachments: 1

source=NC-US085171_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021417 FRAME: 0982

500626117

JU UP\$ H

ASSIGNMENT

[Executed in Japan]				
WHEREAS, Kunihito SUGIMOTO, a citizen of Ja	t Kamataushima shi Takushima			
Koki MATSUMOTO, a citizen of Japan residing at Komatsushima-shi, Tokushima, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s), have made a certain invention in				
LIGHT EMITTING DIODE				
for which the Assignor(s) have executed an Applic				
(X) Executed concurrently here	with			
() Serial No. Fi				
() Scharto.				
, AND WHEREAS, NICHIA CORPO	RATION having its principal place			
of business at 491-100, Oka, Kaminaka-cho,	Anan-shi, Tokushima 774-8601 Japan			
(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirou	as of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in			
and to said invention and said Application and in	and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United			
States or foreign as indicated below, to be obtained	d therefor and thereon:			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable con	sideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which i			
herewith acknowledged, the Assignor(s) sell, assign	gn, and transfer, unto the Assignee, its successors			
legal representatives and assigns, the entire right	, title, and interest in the United States of America			
and in all loreign countries, in, to and under	said improvements, and said Application, and al			
right to gue and receiver for any most infinite remains	itute, or reissue applications thereof, including the			
Application: and the Assignar(s) hereby outhors	nt, and all rights of priority from the filing of said ze and request the Commissioner of Patents and			
Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said im	provements or resulting therefrom to said Assigned			
herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein	, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its			
successors, and assigns, to the full end of the ter	m or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents ma			
be granted.	and the state of t			
Further, the Assignor(s) and their legal represe	ntatives, heirs, and assigns do hereby agree and			
covenant without further remuneration that they	will communicate to said Assignee, its successors			
regulated and will testify in one interference	on to them respecting said improvements whenever			
annlications or Letters Patent may become involved	or other legal proceeding in which any of said yed, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver al			
divisional continuing reissue and other application	ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and al			
assignments thereof to said Assignee or its legal	representatives, successors, or assigns, make al			
rightful oaths and generally do everything neces	sary to assist said Assignee, its successors, lega			
representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce	e proper patent protection for said improvements in			
the U.S. and said countries, the expenses inciden	t to said applications to be borne and paid by said			
assignee.	11			
Assignment any further identification reliable	al IP Counselors, LLP the power to insert in this			
of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for record	be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules			
of the C.S. Fatent and Trademark Office for fecord	auon of this Assignment.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assig	nor(s) have affixed their signatures			
	nor(s) have anised their signatures.			
m	26 . 8. 4 . 5 . 4			
This <u>20 th</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2008	Signature Munihito Lugimoto			
This <u>20th</u> day of Angust , 2008	Kunihito SUGIMOTO			
Inis 20% day of 4% , 2008	Signature Koki matsumoto			
	Koki MATSUMOTO			

 $S: \verb|\| NC-US085171| Assignment.doc$

RECORDED: 08/20/2008

PATENT REEL: 021417 FRAME: 0983